WARNING:
1.
2.

TRAILBGSS ——

Tow bar Fitting Instructions
To Suit Chrysler Jeep Grand Cherokee 06-05-ON
& JEEP COMMANDER XH 06/2006-ON
Part Number QTJP9

Rating 3500kg

Do not, drill, cut, weld or otherwise modify the tow bar.

If you are using electric welding on a motor vehicle, always check that the vehicle is not equipped with electronic
engine or instrument management equipment. Failure to do so could destroy any onboard computers if in doubt,
check with the vehicle's manufacturer.

1 Ensure all hardware items have been included

2 Remove spare wheel.

3 Remove four plastic trim buttons from underside of bumper.

4 Remove seven 6mm bolts & one plastic trim button from metal trim behind bumper.

5 Flex bumper rear ward & remove metal trim.

a) NOTE: No bumper cutout is required.
6 Offer tow bar to vehicle by flexing bumper rearward.
7 Insert 4x Spacer tubes through existing holes in chassis wall, place towbar (mounting plate) over chassis
wall aligning holes in chassis wall with mounting plate holes.

8 Insert four M12 x 100 bolts, flat & spring washers through spacer tubes as per diagram on next page.

9 Cut metal trim as per Figure 1, on page 2.

10 Refit four plastic trim buttons to underside of vehicle.

11 Refit spare tyre.

12  Tighten all bolts to torque listing below.
FOR TOWING PURPOSES ONLY
For towing capacity details please refer to
vehicles owners’ manual or to the

RECOMMENDED ASSEMBLY TORQUE LISTING manufagturer. Overloading can void your

Diameter Grade 8.8 Bolt warranties.

Nm

M6 9.5

M8 21.7

M10 434

M12 77.3

M16 189.8

Page 10f 2 Issue Date 01-10-07
THE WORKHORSE OF AUSTRALIA’S TOWBARS




 TRAILBGSS ——

Tow bar Fitting Instructions
To Suit Chrysler Jeep Grand Cherokee 06-05-ON
& JEEP COMMANDER XH 06/2006-ON
Part Number QTJP9

Rating 3500kg

Cut with suitable
tin snips bhe sure
to coat raw edges
from centre out. with suitable anti
rust paint.

Eztablish centre line
of wehicle then mark

[ oun

I -

|

Area to he
removed of
metal trim
panel

Figure-1 NOTE: NO bumper cutout is required.

M12 FLAT WASHERS
-M12 SPRING WASHERS

M12 X 100 X 1.75 PITCH BOLTS
-SPACER TUBES

1-COLLAR COVER

1-TBM 5161

-M10 X 1.5 PITCH BOLT
X 1.5 PITCH NUT

1-PULL PIN
1-CLIP (SPRING COTTER PIN)

Page 2 of 2 Issue Date 01-10-07
THE WORKHORSE OF AUSTRALIA’S TOWBARS




	RECOMMENDED ASSEMBLY TORQUE LISTING

